

PRONOMZ VENTURES LLP

Regd. Office : Plot No. 30, 'Galaxy', 1st Main Road, J. P. Nagar Third Phase, Bengaluru - 560 078, Karnataka. India Tel.: +91 80 4657 0300 | Fax : +91 80 4657 0400 | E-mail : info@agnus.in | LLPIN : AAA-3757

To, The Manager, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001. To, The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza , Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Sub: Clarification Letter for clerical error in the Annexure I Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 made on January 8, 2024 - Pronomz Ventures LLP

This is to inform you that we have rectified the inadvertent clerical error in the Annexure I under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 wherein the column *"Reasons for encumbrance"* was missed out in the earlier disclosure made.

We are hereby submitting the revised disclosure with the additional column "*Reasons for encumbrance*" as per the required format. We would further like to inform that there are no material changes being made and the data submitted earlier still holds good, further we would also like to inform that the reason for encumbrance was disclosed earlier in the additional disclosure submitted in Annexure II.

We would like to reiterate that it was a clerical error which was unintentional and not deliberate. You are kindly requested to take the same into records.

For Pronomz Ventures LLP JS Ramaprasad **Designated Partner** Date:22.03.2024

											s / invocation of e			
release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI														
Name of the Target Company (TC)							SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED							
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
Date of reporting							05.01.2024							
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been							Pronomz Ventures LLP							
created/released/invoked							PAC attached as Annexure I							
Details of the creation of encumb	rance:													
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter hol target com			holding already nbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) Post event holding encumbered shares [(2)+(3)] / release [(invocation [(1)-3])								
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance**	Number	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered ***	Number	% of total share capital	
Devicam Capital LLP	1039298	2.89	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
SRJR Enterprise LLP	1700100	4.72	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
K R Ravishankar	1325260	3.68		0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
Arunkumar Pillai	1668463	4.64	1668463	4.64	-	-	-		0	-	-	16,68,463	4.64	
Pronomz Ventures LLP	2332463	6.48	1296775	3.60	Creation	04-01-2024	Pledge	Collateral for loan taken	2,24,435	0.62	Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited	15,21,210	4.23	
Chayadeep Ventures LLP	1012400	2.81	1012400	2.81	-	-	- rieuge		0	-	-	10,12,400	2.81	
Agnus Capital LLP	849635	2.36	849635	2.36	-	-	-		0	-	-	8,49,635	2.36	
Chayadeep Properties Private Limited	525730	1.46	525730	1.46	-	-	-		0	-	-	5,25,730	1.46	
Karuna Business Solutions LLP	69526	0.19	5779	0.02	-	-	-		0	-	-	5,779	0.02	
Agraganya Private Trust	61224	0.17	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
Deepa Arun Kumar	58002	0.16	0		-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0100	
Aditya Arun Kumar	53333	0.15	0		-	-	-		0	-	-	0		
Tarini Arun Kumar	53333	0.15	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0		
Sajitha Pillai	53333	0.15	0	0.00	-	-	-	ļ	0	-	-	0		
Hemalatha Pillai Padmakumar Karunakaran Pillai	45813 41393	0.13	25000		-	-	-		0	-	-	0		
		0.11	23000	0.07	-	-	-		0	-	-	25,000		
Rajitha Gopalakrishnan	27500	0.08	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
Vineetha Mohanakumar Pillai	24166	0.07	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
K R Lakshmi	21727	0.06	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
Karuna Ventures Private Limited	11105	0.03	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
Agnus Holdings Private Limited	0	0.00	0	0.00	-	-	-		0	-	-	0	0.00	
TOTAL	10973804	30.49	5383782	14.96	-	-	-				1	5608217.00	15.58	

Signature of the Authorized Signatory: JS Ramaprasad Place: Bangalore

Date : 22.03.2024

entures W ×

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in

the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc. ***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

No. of shares Encumbered Name No. of shares held Devicam Capital LLP 1039298 0 1700100 0 SRJR Enterprise LLP K R Ravishankar 1325260 0 1668463 Arunkumar Pillai 1668463 Pronomz Ventures LLP 2332463 1521210 Chayadeep Ventures LLP 1012400 1012400 Agnus Capital LLP 849635 849635 Chayadeep Properties Private Limited 525730 525730 Karuna Business Solutions LLP 69526 5779 61224 Agraganya Private Trust 0 58002 0 Deepa Arun Kumar Aditya Arun Kumar 53333 0 Tarini Arun Kumar 53333 0 Sajitha Pillai 53333 0 0 Hemalatha Pillai 45813 Padmakumar Karunakaran Pillai 41393 25000 Rajitha Gopalakrishnan 27500 0 Vineetha Mohanakumar Pillai 24166 0 K R Lakshmi 21727 0 Karuna Ventures Private Limited 11105 0 Agnus Holdings Private Limited 0 0 TOTAL 10973804 5608217.00

Annexure I - PAC

For Pronomz Ventures LLP

Propoular JS Ramaprasad **Designated Partner**